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Wesr BENGAL STATE EECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION comeany (Tp.
(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Station Manager
DUBRA pPARp CUSTOMER CARe CENTRE

MEMO NO—DBR/FIR/ZZ-ZS/ N
Dated: 12.04.22
From:

The Station Manager of Dubrapara ccc
(!nvesngating Officer, WBSEDCL).

To:

The Officer in Charge,
Para Police 5 tation,
Para, Purulia.

2 + Assistant Engineer (E) & Station Manager, Dubrapara Customer Care
Centre, WBSEDCL, Para , Purulia do hereby lodge complaint against Name —

Village — Mohuda » PO-Rukni, PS-Para, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that today ( ie on 12/04/2022) at about 12:55 pm acting on

. occupier Swapan Murmu and during inspection at about 12:55 pm the user Swapan Murmu , found stealing electricity

: . dishonestly at his occupied commercial premise by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL and has caused financial

loss to WBSEDCL. The load is assessed as 2 KW during preparing inspection report at the spot. There is also a previous dispute

~ Caseon the same plot in the name of one his siblings Shri Krishan Murmu.

Vs Thus the user cum occupier Shri Swapan Murmu , S/O- LT Balak Murmu, has violated the provision of section 135( 1)(a)

. The Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

' Hence | seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by available witnesses following

. disconnection of the unauthorized electric lines by removing the hooking devices and producing before you with a request to

initiate a cause u/s 135( 1){a) of The Electricity Act 2003 {(Amendment 2007) against Shri Swapan Murmu , $/0- LT Balak Murmu

~ of village - Mohuda , PO — Rukni » PS-Para, Purulia, and arrange for its investigation. It is to be mentioned Shri Swapan Murmu

+5/0- LT Balak Murmu were present there but he refused to sign as accused in the seizure list and inspection report. It is also

to be mentioned that we disconnected the unauthorized connection at that premise and left the premise at about 01:15 pm
on the same day.

- Witnesses: 1. Sri. Nimai Chandra Mahato, S/0- LT Adalot Mahato, TSH Dubra Para CCC.

2. 5ri Salim Ansary , S/0- LT Mogbul Anasy, TSH , Dubra Para ccc.

: 5! ized Artcle: 1. One Single core PVC Cable of approximate length 15 (Fifteen) feet with Hooking arrangements, 2. Bulb and 3,

. Switch Board. , i .
::lthe accused Shri Swapan Murmu , S/0- LT Balak Murmu , of village — Mohuda , PO - Rukni , PS-Para, Purulia has committed

offence under section 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act 2003 and amendment Act 2007, kindly treat the complaint as FIR

‘and take necessary action. 4
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